
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2234
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014
NATIONAL HIGHWAY IN UDAIPUR
Meena Shri Arjunlal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the National Highways sanctioned for construction in Udaipur division between 2008 to 2014;

(b) the budget sanctioned for and spent on the said National Highways during the period 2009 to 2014;

(c) the amount spent by the Government so far on construction of the National Highways from Udaipur to Falasia (via Jharol); and

(d) the time by which the construction work is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINSTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI. KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) & (b) This Ministry declares new National Highways state wise and not division wise.

(c) & (d) Preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) has been taken up for development of Udaipur to Falasia ( via Jharol) of NH-58 (Ext.). Construction of work will be taken up after completion of DPR.
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